PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chao-Wen Cheng	12/15/2008
Mark Ruch	12/15/2008
Mark S Tracy	12/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive W.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13132119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-898-4728

Email: JERRY.SHORMA@HP.COM

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Pro

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road

Address Line 2: Mail Stop 35

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah L. Higham

Total Attachments: 2

source=200802165US01_Assignment#page1.tif source=200802165US01_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026370 FRAME: 0043 13132119

Н \$40.00

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Rev 10/06 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200802165

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in fu subsidiaries and affiliates, and do he	a Texas Limited Partnership ortherance of my/our obligat ereby assign and transfer to H	having its principal place of business in Houston, ions to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its IPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, application for Letters Patent of the United States
CARBON LAMINATED ENCLOSU	RE	
Filing Date:	Appli	ication No.:
P's), divisionals, and renewals of ar Patent of the United States and of reissues, or reexaminations, or extended in the United States and of reissues, or reexaminations, or extended and enjoyed by HPDC, its successment of which said Letters Patent same would have been held and enjoyed have not executed and will not extend to the processor of the patent, to HPDC, its successors, and HPDC, or to its nominee, all known Letters Patent, to testify in any legal continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and the overything possible to aid HPD enforce, for its or their own benefit.	ent(s) set forth therein, and are not substitutes for said applicate countries foreign thereto which miscons of said Letters Patent. HPDC to file applications in mosesors, assigns, nominees or trespectively may be granted, joyed by me/us had this assign at that I/we have full right to consider the triat I/we have full right to consider any agreement in constant and without undue delined to said invention(s) or assigns, nominees or legal rein facts respecting said invention for applications, to make a loc, its successors, assigns, in proper patent protection for	ny and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-l- ion for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters ch may be granted thereon or therefore; and any ny/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be legal representatives, to the full end of the term or reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the
and any official of any country or applications as aforesaid, to issue Patent for said invention(s) or impro- be issued and granted on or as a re- l/we further authorize and	countries foreign to the Unito HPDC, as assignee of the overment(s), including any and esult of the application aforesal direct the attorneys of record torney docket number and title	er of Patents and Trademarks of the United States ited States whose duty it is to issue patents on entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters all Letters Patent of the United States which may d, in accordance with the terms of this assignment. It is insert the serial number and filing date of said a set forth above as soon as the same shall have mark Office.
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, IV	e hereunto set my/our hand(s) a	ind seal(s):
CAAD - OBA Inventor's Signature (Seal)	<u> CH 6N9 </u>	1>/5/2008 Date Assignment Signed
monor o esgrature (espan	š	Date Pasigniful English
Chao-Wen Cheng		
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)) ss.:	
County of	<u>)</u>	
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Chao-Wen Cheng who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of assignment to be his/her free act and de		person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
	en una de	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200802165

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

N THE	I/we herejento set my/gur hand(s)	and seal(s):	
Mond	At 1/1/		100
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	<u> </u>
		00/10	120
Mark H Ruch Inventor's Typed Name			
manimus Thao usma		Date Application Signed	
State of	· ·		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Mark H Ruch	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bas	sis of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged the fo	regoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act an	d deed.		
		Notary Public My Commission Explies:	
		ing board (section sectorius	
() ()			
		9 9	
- My		12/12/2	0
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	<u> </u>
	/ //		メッピノ
Mark S Tracy		16/16/6	28
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	<u>)</u>		
Parimenal) ss.:		
County of	¥.		
Before me thisday of	. personally appeared	Mark S Tracy	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act an	as of satisfactory evidence to be the deed.	e person who acknowledged the to	regoing instrument of
		Notary Pusho	
		My Commission Expres:	
			
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		e (1762) (and 1763) and an indication of the state of the	
State of	ý		
) ss.:		
County of	<u> </u>		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared		who is personally
known or proved to me on the bas	is of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged the fo	
assignment to be his/her free act and	d deed.		
		Notary Public	
Rev 10/06 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires:	

PATENT REEL: 026370 FRAME: 0045